
CORDOVA TOWNSHIP

PIN NAME
ORIGINAL 

ASSESSMENT
NEW 

ASSESSMENT
NET 

CHANGE
02-36-207-005 VILLAGE OF CORDOVA 3,212 1,510 -1,702
03-07-200-025 ADAMS PATRICIA J & JACK C 0 174,438 174,438
03-30-200-021 TOLAND COURTNEY & ROBERT 92,417 103,661 11,244



COE TOWNSHIP

PIN NAME
ORIGINAL 

ASSESSMENT
NEW 

ASSESSMENT
NET 

CHANGE
05-07-100-001 SIMPSON BARBARA & EDWARDS 104,179 101,946 -2,233
05-19-403-011 PLYLER ALEX BENJAMIN & KAY 10,550 85,770 75,220
05-27-401-002 KERR KRISTIN & GEIGER SCOT 608 75,274 74,666



ZUMA TOWNSHIP

PIN NAME
ORIGINAL 

ASSESSMENT
NEW 

ASSESSMENT
NET 

CHANGE
10-06-200-012 KOHRT JASON 7,952 7,612 -340
10-06-401-013 BINKLEY PAIGE & BINKLEY MI 9,637 129,628 119,991



PORT BYRON TOWNSHIP

PIN NAME
ORIGINAL 

ASSESSMENT
NEW 

ASSESSMENT
NET 

CHANGE
04-01-203-018 SMITH HEATH CALVIN TRUST B 0 95,278 95,278
04-24-300-011 GRIFFITH PATRICIA A & LARR 71,058 56,667 -14,391
04-25-115-012 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST 0 363,269 363,269
04-25-300-027 BOHALL JORDAN 32,203 39,564 7,361



HAMPTON TOWNSHIP

PIN NAME
ORIGINAL 

ASSESSMENT
NEW 

ASSESSMENT
NET 

CHANGE
09-01-205-002 LYON RUSSELL/DANELLE 103,398 85,386 -18,012
09-02-102-005 FULTON COREY & DEBRA REVOC 103,462 81,658 -21,804
09-02-102-006 ALBRECHT TIMOTHY CHARLES 121,399 106,656 -14,743
09-02-406-019 BECKETT WILLIAM C & KERRY 111,418 96,846 -14,572
09-08-306-006 DEDECKER ANDREA & HAYDON B 149,639 128,321 -21,318
09-08-311-004 SCOTT MARY A 2,158 54,030 51,872
09-08-311-005 ELITE QC ENTERPRISES LLC 64,300 2,158 -62,142
09-10-100-005 COLLIS JANICE/MICHAEL TRS 99,613 102,858 3,245
09-10-208-001 DEVINNEY MARJORIE TRST 1,689 7,171 5,482
09-14-100-013 HUGHES ANDREW & LAUREN 134,397 119,365 -15,032
09-17-116-002 DDH HOLDINGS LLC 32,367 26,664 -5,703
09-17-211-015 DAVIS DENNIS/VIRGINIA 47,425 35,081 -12,344
09-17-309-002 HART DARREN J/AMY M 99,045 98,232 -813
09-19-200-015 JACKSON MOYA A & SAM R 62,248 48,296 -13,952
09-19-412-003 VANDIERENDONCK J/M 22,084 16,212 -5,872
09-22-203-001 SV PROPERTIES LLC ATTN SHA 80,589 211,453 130,864
09-22-203-002 JBK LEASING LLC 744,575 639,837 -104,738
09-29-203-030 JOHNSON PAUL 34,728 23,695 -11,033
09-30-206-019 CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL 19,215 16,468 -2,747
09-30-302-004 RUIZ FRANCISCO & RIVERA CA 19,628 6,666 -12,962
09-31-217-004 SCOTT GERALD/SHIRLEY 3,361 2,920 -441
09-31-229-002 MONG RICHARD 21,167 45,538 24,371
09-31-312-025 WILLCOX JOHN N/ANITA M 126,197 125,392 -805
09-32-401-029 DAVE PROCHASKA CONST INC 0 1,962 1,962
09-33-403-001 LAMBERT JOE 19,698 3,053 -16,645
18-04-105-005 GARRETT STEVEN 15,257 13,239 -2,018
18-04-111-021 SCHUELLER COLLEEN & RYAN 0 1,890 1,890
18-04-301-026 MOORE THOMAS 18,715 3,333 -15,382
18-05-308-002 SUDANESE COMMUNITY OF QUAD 0 7,861 7,861
18-05-404-025 MADDOX JAMES E/LUCILLE J 75,365 53,000 -22,365
18-06-113-049 SIMMONS LORI 48,449 45,671 -2,778
18-06-205-013 MILLER JUSTIN 8,348 1,667 -6,681
18-06-412-001 MEMBERS PROPERTY MANGEMEN 123,404 982,983 859,579
18-06-416-013 BOGGS JOHN & BOGGS KATHLEE 16,954 77,200 60,246
18-06-416-015 BOSER JACK & BOSER LETICIA 16,954 103,129 86,175
18-08-112-011 AVENUE PLAZA LLC 317 50,821 50,504
18-08-113-006 MCINTOSH MICHAEL B & SHEIL 12,551 61,610 49,059
18-08-113-007 KOOB GRACE & RICHARD 12,551 39,968 27,417
18-08-113-008 TINGLEY PAMELA & RICHARD 12,551 30,880 18,329
18-08-113-009 BM BAGBY INC 12,551 24,473 11,922
18-08-113-010 BM BAGBY INC 12,551 19,228 6,677
18-08-113-011 HILL JERRY 12,551 24,543 11,992
18-08-113-019 HUNLEY JACQUELINE L REVOCA 12,551 82,678 70,127



18-08-113-020 VANOPDORP DEBRA & TERRY JO 10 76,684 76,674
18-08-113-029 J & T RENTAL LLC 10 58,450 58,440
18-08-113-030 J & T RENTAL LLC 10 59,423 59,413
18-08-306-004 MILLER REAL ESTATE HOLDING 558,412 376,629 -181,783



SOUTH MOLINE TOWNSHIP

PIN NAME
ORIGINAL 

ASSESSMENT
NEW 

ASSESSMENT
NET 

CHANGE
08-25-206-022 B & L DEVELOPMENT AT THE Q 0 1 1
08-25-406-011 EDWARDS ROBERT 34,984 10,000 -24984
08-34-318-215 REAGAN TYLER 34,651 24,777 -9874
08-35-400-004 KELLEY CHRISTOPHER J & TAM 19,726 6,665 -13061
17-01-212-002 JOHNSON ORLAN G & SONIA E 38,899 33,330 -5569
17-01-305-006 TORNQUIST RYAN 50,385 23,272 -27113
17-02-302-016 T & P ASSETS 2 LTD  & CHUR 303,945 158,051 -145894
17-02-400-025 WOOLWORTH PENNY REV TRST 6,850 5,777 -1073
17-02-400-041 4343 KENNEDY DR LLC 1,115,621 871,579 -244042
17-03-313-002 40 LOVE LLC 52,629 70,868 18239
17-04-308-007 MOSSAGE KIRK LIVING TRUST 22,874 13,332 -9542
17-04-404-012 GABRIEL GERALD 78,773 39,487 -39286
17-04-405-044 SALTER MICHAEL 88,513 36,663 -51850
17-07-401-011 FLORES CARMEN 205,584 99,990 -105594
17-08-406-022 WILLIAMS CHERYL 61,077 55,900 -5177
17-09-308-004 FAREWAY STORES INC 657,883 466,620 -191263
17-09-309-002 FDP CD / RODNEY BLACKWELL 79,384 53,995 -25389
17-10-228-026 DOLLESLAGER DINA K & ROGER 11,521 64,172 52651
17-10-229-001 TRUE NORTH TK LLC 159,949 392,278 232329
17-10-303-026 BIBLE MISSIONARY CHURCH IN 46,164 8,771 -37393
17-11-100-008 WOOLWORTH PENNY REV TRST 1,315 1,109 -206
17-11-100-010 WOOLWORTH PENNY REV TRST 55,195 48,328 -6867
17-11-100-011 WOOLWORTH PENNY REV TRST 30,695 24,747 -5948
17-11-200-001 WOOLWORTH PENNY REV TRST 80,217 70,513 -9704
17-11-201-001 WOOLWORTH PENNY 11,887 7,333 -4554
17-11-201-008 WOOLWORTH PENNY REV TRST 11,887 7,333 -4554
17-12-407-004 THOMPSON DIANE 16,822 46,310 29488
17-12-407-021 PERDUE RICHARD & VIVIAN 16,822 55,758 38936
17-13-104-002 ZEMMA LLC 1,950,886 1,649,835 -301051
17-14-205-003 MENARD INC 2,044,817 1,866,480 -178337
17-17-103-004 TARGET CORP T0926 / PROP T 1,844,521 1,662,385 -182136
17-17-207-019 ETHERIDGE GARY 0 12,518 12518
17-18-213-002 QUAD CITIES REHABILITATION 645,455 3,348,090 2702635



MOLINE TOWNSHIP

PIN NAME
ORIGINAL 

ASSESSMENT
NEW 

ASSESSMENT
NET 

CHANGE
08-26-304-005 SWANSON DAVID 112,742 73,073 -39,669
08-32-212-007 KAIZEN COMPANY-AMERICA L 1,891,026 1,599,840 -291,186
08-32-213-002 CAXTON ON BASS STREET LLC 1,581,732 1,466,520 -115,212
08-32-400-008 CITY OF MOLINE 3,854 2,239 -1,615
08-32-422-021 GUSTAR DANILLE & SANCHEZ S 0 5,900 5,900
08-33-100-041 STOEFEN MATTHEW 23,976 9,157 -14,819
08-33-200-006 STOEFEN MATTHEW 1,150 820 -330
08-34-122-002 CITY OF MOLINE 23,352 13,563 -9,789
08-35-306-004 JOHNSON BONNIE L & ROY W 41,934 39,663 -2,271
08-35-311-001 WARREN BRETT/CAROL 106,194 88,053 -18,141
17-05-107-004 METROPOLITAN TOWERS LLC 378,908 141,653 -237,255
17-05-108-014 MAHIEU JEFF 40,654 35,663 -4,991
17-05-115-003 MOLINE COAL VALLEY SCHOOL 27,427 15,085 -12,342
17-05-115-007 MOLINE COAL VALLEY SCHOOL 36,582 22,681 -13,901
17-05-234-016 GNATOVICH JOHN REVOCABLE T 64,534 46,666 -17,868
17-05-234-022 VEBER CRAIG S & DEBORAH J 0 61,631 61,631
17-05-239-015 GNATOVICH JOHN REVOCABLE T 31,340 11,666 -19,674
17-05-319-004 BATES NATHAN P/NATALIE M 73,632 65,926 -7,706
17-08-220-074 THEOFILIS WILLIAM & TRACEY 0 40,957 40,957



ROCK ISLAND TOWNSHIP

PIN NAME
ORIGINAL 

ASSESSMENT
NEW 

ASSESSMENT
NET 

CHANGE
07-34-400-006 GLS LEAS CO INC 85,746 44,167 -41,579
07-34-416-018 BRYSON CHRISTOPHER 4,094 3,452 -642
07-34-439-002 HART RHONDA 0 617 617
07-35-105-009 PADDOCK GROUP LLC 37,121 25,000 -12,121
07-35-105-010 PADDOCK GROUP LLC 494,863 366,300 -128,563
07-35-205-012 STAR CRES BUILDING LLC 461,004 224,102 -236,902
07-35-229-001 YWCA QUAD CITIES HOLDING C 37,645 0 -37,645
07-35-237-013 THOMS THOMAS W TRUST 57,066 37,000 -20,066
07-35-237-014 THOMS THOMAS W REV TRUST 80,765 55,064 -25,701
07-35-237-020 MCKENNA MICHAEL 45,411 39,663 -5,748
07-36-308-012 QC GENERAL INC 15,227 10,317 -4,910
16-01-211-002 HTEE SAT MAT YWA KAREN BAP 0 1,825 1,825
16-01-211-005 HTEE SAT MAT YWA KAREN BAP 0 27,660 27,660
16-02-223-011 TAHENY BRIDGET N & MICHAEL 0 52,103 52,103
16-03-208-001 ROCK ISLAND BIBLE CHURCH 1,395 0 -1,395
16-03-211-003 ROCK ISLAND BIBLE CHURCH 943 0 -943



SOUTH ROCK ISLAND TOWNSHIP

PIN NAME
ORIGINAL 

ASSESSMENT
NEW 

ASSESSMENT
NET 

CHANGE
16-01-305-001 HOWLETT ENTERPRISES LLC 192,200 83,333 -108,867
16-01-425-051 LONG BRIAN 41,116 29,675 -11,441
16-02-315-012 TRUE JORDAN 0 1,496 1,496
16-02-315-022 JACKSON MADELYN 18,631 16,667 -1,964
16-02-439-001 BEALS MARY M & STEVEN R 41,103 28,333 -12,770
16-03-407-002 WASH LAVELL 13,407 1,667 -11,740
16-11-200-022 CITY OF ROCK ISLAND 9,925 41,382 31,457
16-11-200-027 CITY OF ROCK ISLAND 21,284 38,876 17,592
16-11-200-028 IPCS WIRELESS INC 5,599 10,689 5,090
16-11-200-029 US CELLULAR 1,340 9,672 8,332
16-11-200-030 SPEEDCONNECT 7,625 9,719 2,094
16-11-307-002 ELLIOTT ELMER 16,924 10,332 -6,592
16-11-317-005 MAROLF JAMES M & KERRY M 0 29,044 29,044
16-11-324-009 KING JAMES 51,077 43,333 -7,744
16-12-121-010 WOLBER GARY D & NANCY J 68,240 58,327 -9,913
16-12-200-044 AMERICAN DOLL & TOY MUSEUM 74,062 0 -74,062
16-12-401-009 WEYER MICHAEL A & KAYLA M 66,693 46,628 -20,065
16-12-429-007 YEAGER KATHLEEN 69,905 60,723 -9,182
16-13-207-005 ROMAN ANDREW & DANIELLE 0 14,909 14,909
16-14-110-069 A T & T WIRELESS 9,955 41,509 31,554
16-14-300-008 IDNR / DIVISION OF REALTY 2,186 962 -1,224
16-14-300-009 IDNR / DIVISION OF REALTY 54,364 23,920 -30,444
16-14-300-010 IDNR / DIVISION OF REALTY 5,449 2,398 -3,051
16-14-300-011 IDNR / DIVISION OF REALTY 769 338 -431
16-14-300-012 IDNR / DIVISION OF REALTY 5,449 2,398 -3,051
16-14-306-003 IDNR / DIVISION OF REALTY 7,223 3,178 -4,045
16-15-201-015 VIZE JOHN W JR & MARIE T 3,741 3,339 -402
16-15-202-057 ELLIOTT ELMER 10,091 4,666 -5,425
16-15-203-009 GREENMAN JEAN/WALTER 3,427 1,333 -2,094
16-15-203-029 VAN NORMAN JOHN S & DENISE 32,106 31,228 -878
17-06-326-020 ANDERSON LEILAH A LIV TST 42,177 34,996 -7,181
17-07-139-013 A T & T WIRELESS 9,955 19,003 9,048
17-07-139-014 SPEEDCONNECT LLC 7,625 9,719 2,094



BLACKHAWK TOWNSHIP

PIN NAME
ORIGINAL 

ASSESSMENT
NEW 

ASSESSMENT
NET 

CHANGE
16-14-300-018 VANDRUFFS ISLAND OL ASSO 1,856 1 -1,855
16-14-300-020 VANDRUFFS ISLAND OL ASSOC 1,856 1 -1,855
16-14-400-002 VANDRUFFS ISLAND OL ASSO 1,856 1 -1,855
16-19-400-007 IDNR 14,431 10,864 -3,567
16-21-300-008 CITY OF ROCK ISLAND 0 8,472 8,472
16-22-403-001 THIRD STEP INC 14,730 171,012 156,282
16-23-100-023 DEVOLDER PROPERTIES LLC 86,462 173,166 86,704
16-23-217-002 BLACKHAWK STATE BANK 208,821 250,389 41,568
16-23-300-017 HURST KARYN E TRUST 1,024,011 542,001 -482,010
16-23-307-043 GARRETT DONALD R & JULIE A 31,216 26,920 -4,296
16-23-410-002 HV MILAN LLC 2,705,526 2,249,775 -455,751
16-24-101-003 R&J MORGAN / RA MORGAN LLC 32,646 33,889 1,243
16-24-104-018 MCGORY SALLY J REVOCABLE L 61,342 43,333 -18,009
16-24-109-013 BIBLE MISSIONARY CHURCH IN 23,659 5,205 -18,454
16-25-107-001 BRANDT CHARLES 9,188 6,523 -2,665
16-26-119-001 P & G INVESTMENTS SERIES 8 8,023 36,857 28,834
16-26-214-044 JAROS DARREN D & KIMBERLY 61,931 26,000 -35,931
16-29-103-002 GTI ROCK ISLAND PARTNERS 6,153,378 5,687,167 -466,211
16-29-200-005 WOLF LAURA 87,472 73,552 -13,920
16-29-400-006 WATKINS MICAHEL & LESLIE & 86,988 4,557 -82,431
16-30-200-008 BREIT US WINSTON HOLDINGS 5,970,359 4,443,333 -1,527,026
16-31-104-014 KING JUSTIN A & CARMEN M 8,371 21,129 12,758
16-32-100-007 HUBBS DAVID J & JANIS L 89,190 89,849 659
16-33-200-007 NONNENMANN FAMILY LLC 44,684 33,696 -10,988
16-34-100-004 SKILES LYNETTE & SKILES RI 73,098 103,169 30,071
16-34-203-001 FUES GARY L & MISTY R 33,831 110,875 77,044
16-34-300-009 HENNIGES BRIAN & MELISSA 0 194,760 194,760
16-35-205-028 SWANSON TIMOTHY 44,931 39,239 -5,692
16-35-301-023 LEE CURTIS E/ROSALAND A 34,893 39,924 5,031
16-36-205-003 DONNELLY THOMAS E JR & CON 0 115,612 115,612
17-19-303-002 PMP HOLDINGS LLC 35,456 63,266 27,810
17-19-303-003 BETHANY ENTERPRISES INC 80,499 202,937 122,438
17-20-105-003 TFQC PROPERTY LLC 19,994 35,670 15,676
17-29-200-005 PALMER JACOB 57,708 39,220 -18,488
17-30-106-001 NATURES TREATMENT OF QC 371,216 382,158 10,942
17-30-300-038 FRAKES KATHLEEN/KURT 47,356 56,129 8,773
17-31-103-019 HARTMAN AMBER L & ROD C 16,612 75,928 59,316
17-31-103-042 SOPHER DAKOTA 3,263 17,493 14,230
17-32-304-008 MILLER JERRY BY TRUSTEE 8,978 1,727 -7,251
17-32-304-011 MATHERLY JILL A & KURT T 8,978 86,062 77,084
17-32-304-049 LOVE ANDREW M & BRANDI E 0 12,000 12,000
17-32-306-055 COLLINS KATHLEEN M & MARK 141,068 130,803 -10,265



COAL VALLEY TOWNSHIP

PIN NAME
ORIGINAL 

ASSESSMENT
NEW 

ASSESSMENT
NET 

CHANGE
17-16-306-002 DEVRIEZE JOEL 76,731 73,124 -3,607
17-23-310-031 BASSFORD RICHARD 183,977 163,317 -20,660
17-23-311-001 WORNER JENNIFER & KEITH 46,551 230,187 183,636
17-23-311-002 LESTER ROSE TRUST 243,555 231,077 -12,478
17-23-311-003 WOMACK JEREMY R & LINDSEY 264,551 250,903 -13,648
17-23-311-007 SPARKMAN CYNTHIA 43,214 104,137 60,923
17-23-311-010 MARINE BENJAMIN M & LORA L 45,322 132,898 87,576
17-24-306-001 BEALER ANDREW/BROOKE 14,210 89,588 75,378
17-25-300-008 BLASER ALBERT 9,647 7,312 -2,335
17-26-100-008 REED TARRAH A & TODD M 186,639 183,788 -2,851
17-26-105-003 HOYT MICHELLE & HOYT TRAVI 290,422 275,543 -14,879
17-26-105-004 OSWALD L ROB & LYNSY E 217,365 192,734 -24,631
17-26-105-007 ARNOLD ROBERT R & JANET E 45,244 148,187 102,943
17-26-433-013 LIBOWSKY VICTORIA 716 17,888 17,172



RURAL TOWNSHIP

PIN NAME
ORIGINAL 

ASSESSMENT
NEW 

ASSESSMENT
NET 

CHANGE
24-19-100-004 TOP OF THE WORLD RANCH 586,322 558,295 -28,027
24-19-100-006 TOP OF THE WORLD RANCH 287,597 256,752 -30,845
24-19-300-001 TOP OF THE WORLD RANCH 63,427 3,311 -60,116
24-19-300-003 TOP OF THE WORLD RANCH 72,946 38,828 -34,118
24-19-300-004 TOP OF THE WORLD RANCH 58,915 3,001 -55,914
24-33-200-002 WYANT ROBERT D JR/TRACY R 11,878 537 -11,341



BOWLING TOWNSHIP

PIN NAME
ORIGINAL 

ASSESSMENT
NEW 

ASSESSMENT
NET 

CHANGE
23-03-300-002 RENZ CLYDE/ALIDA IRR TRST 100,788 91,658 -9,130
23-04-208-050 POWER JACKIE M & TYLER A 5,484 60,244 54,760
23-04-208-052 BLACK ERIC M & JESSICA M 6,644 33,170 26,526
23-04-208-087 FLYNN PATRICK & TARA 66,542 129,547 63,005
23-04-400-004 BLONDELL STEVEN C & KELLY 5,499 35,529 30,030
23-06-300-022 MCCSCECCCK REV TRUST 11,842 112,939 101,097
23-06-400-011 STEELES FARM INC 0 11,959 11,959
23-12-200-010 AHRENS MARK C & REBEKAH L 67,415 7,237 -60,178
23-15-100-002 HENRY JEFFREY S & DANIELLE 160,410 94,860 -65,550
23-19-100-007 ANTHONY JON A/SHELLEY K 2,395 79,491 77,096
23-21-401-022 GUSTAFSON DANA J/GLENN E 10,636 63,433 52,797
23-24-200-005 TOP OF THE WORLD RANCH 21,183 5,008 -16,175



EDGINGTON TOWNSHIP

PIN NAME
ORIGINAL 

ASSESSMENT
NEW 

ASSESSMENT
NET 

CHANGE
22-18-202-011 NELSON RICHARD A & HEIDI 72,886 79,766 6,880



ANDALUSIA TOWNSHIP

PIN NAME
ORIGINAL 

ASSESSMENT
NEW 

ASSESSMENT
NET 

CHANGE
15-26-301-001 SHANE NICHOLAS & VALARIE 135,186 104,063 -31,123
15-26-303-004 CUNICO PETER J & BETH A 112,304 78,180 -34,124
15-26-303-005 VICTOR SALVADOR 89,699 78,349 -11,350
15-27-122-005 HILLS ELLIS BARBARA & HILL 56,780 40,000 -16,780
15-27-300-014 ANDALUSIA CEMETERY ASSN 26,063 13,571 -12,492
15-28-100-030 MOORE JERRY A & TERESA M 0 112,113 112,113
15-28-202-027 WEEKS BRADLEY & JULIE 54,434 29,333 -25,101
15-32-102-014 TACKER MICHELLE 79,460 69,633 -9,827
15-34-201-008 YOUNG TRAVIS W & RONDELLE 27,316 2,000 -25,316
15-35-100-006 ANDERSON JOANN REV TRUST 126,673 98,779 -27,894
15-35-100-008 WYNN KYLE & ERIN 94,644 89,973 -4,671



BUFFALO PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP

PIN NAME
ORIGINAL 

ASSESSMENT
NEW 

ASSESSMENT
NET 

CHANGE
21-04-400-006 GIBBS MELVIN K & LINDA D 0 7,145 7,145
21-33-300-023 KISTLER PRAIRIE MILL INC 153,329 116,975 -36,354



DRURY TOWNSHIP

PIN NAME
ORIGINAL 

ASSESSMENT
NEW 

ASSESSMENT
NET 

CHANGE
20-34-300-004 DIXON ERIK R & SEAN E 78,637 157,561 78,924
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